' (b) Insert

Rule 4.31 The Insolvency Act 1986 _Form 4.17 (Scot)
Notice of Final Meeting of Creditors R 4.31

Pursuant to section 171(6) and 172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule

4.31(4) of the Insolvency (Scotland)} Rules 1986
For Official Use

L]

L

3010512013 Company number
COMPANIES HOUSE : SF000215

{aynset Name of Company

name of (a) Bank of Credit and Commerce International SA
company

IAe

*Deiete
whichever

does not Of Deloitte LLP
apply

the liquidator(s) of the above company give notice that the Final
General Meeting of creditors under section 284/106/146 of the

Insolvency Act 1986 *fwas-heldlfis-deemed-interms-of Rule 43H5)to
have-beenheld} was waived — see attached interlocutor

date

*No-guerum-waspresent-atthe-meeting
*The followi e bt ina:

PN

Slgnedw Date Se S &

For and on behalf of Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP as legal advisors to the Joint
Liquidators of the Company

Presentor's name For

address and ' . - ' Official Post

reference (if any) . . Use Room
Liquidation '

Section




Section 172(8) Form 4.43

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Final Meeting S - 1 7 2(8)
of Creditors ‘ . 4

Pursuant to Section 172(8) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use
e ey e e — ey

To the Registrar of Companies I I

L I R ]

Company Number

FCO07574 ]

Name of Company

Insert full f ) '
(@) lnse ucgfn’g:r?y @ Bank of Credit and Commerce International SA (Companies House reg. nos.

FCO007574, BR002051, SF000215 and BRO12445) ("BCCI SA") X008

(b) Insertfuil name and | 8} Angus Martin, on behalf of the Joint Liquidators in the English liquidation of BCCI SA (being myself,
address John Parry Richards and Ralph Preece, each of Deloitte LLP, Athene Place, 5th Floor, 66 Shae
Lane, London EC4A 3BQ) as

the liquidator of the above-mentioned company, give notice that the final meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986, was summaoned as follows:

Date 17 May 2012

Time 11:00hrs

Place The Great Hall, Central Hall, Westrinister, London SW1H §NH

At the meeting the creditors did not pass any resolution against.&sy- being given %’iu

release®as liquidators, nor was any resolution passed against any other, past or present, fiquidator or
OR provisional liquidator of BCCI SA being given his release

as legat advisors to the Joint Liquidators of BCC1 SA

Signed //;,.MA bjd Uuueﬂ‘m/ Zuﬂ Date /5_ /f/l:j Zot3

Presenter's name, Hogan Lovells Internationat LLP For Official Use
Aflantic House Liquidation Sefian .
Holborn Viaduct
London :
EC1A 2FG
United Kingdom

57 London Chancery Lane

reference (if any)

Form 4.43 ’ - — @ Crown Copyright  Laserform Intemational 11/06




Hogan Lovells International LLP

H()gan Atlantic House
) . Holborn Viaduct
LOVCHS , London EC1A 2FG

T +44 20 7286 2000
F +44 20 7296 2001
www.hoganlovells.com

15 May 2013
By hand ' . Thomas Fox
Private and confidential " Associate

thomas.fox@hoganlovells.com

D +
Registrar of Companies 44 20 7296 5360

c/o Companies House London Information Centre Our ref F{/TF/LAC/3855385
4 Abbey Orchard Street Matter ref D0631/04801
Westminster

Londaon SWI1P ZHT

Attention Linda Winters

Dear Linda

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL SA (IN LIQUIDATION) (COMPANIES HOUSE
REGISTERED UNDER NUMBERS FC007574, BR002051, SF000215 AND BR012445) ("BCCI SA")

This letter follows up our telephone conversation on 26 March 2013.

We act for John Parry Richards, Angus Martin and Ralph Preece as Joint Liquidators in the
English liquidation of BCCI SA.

. The final meeting of creditors in the English liquidation .of BCCI SA was held under section 146 of
the Insolvency Act 1986 at 11:00 am on 17 May 2012 at The Great Hall, Central Hall,
Westminster, London SW1H SNH.

The procedures for closure of the English liquidation of BCCl SA had to be coordinated with other
estates within the BCCI group and accordingly it is only now that the English Liquidators are filing
for their releases.

For the purposes of section 172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986, | enclose with this letter a Form
4.43 (Notice of Final Meaeting of Creditors) on behalf of the Joint Liquidators notifying the
Registrar of Companies that the final meeting of creditors was summoned and that no resolution
was passed at that meeting against the Joint Liquidators, or any former Liquidators or Provisional
Liquidators, being given their releases. '

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

15 MAY 2013

LC.
Youst

Hogan Lovalls Intemational LLP is a Ymited liabiiity partnership registerad in England and Wales with registered number QC323639 and i3 authorised and regulated by the
Solicitors Reguiation Authority of England and Wales. Registered office and principal place of business: Atlantic House, Holborn Viaduct, London EC1A 2FG,

“Hogan Lovells” is an Intemational legal practice that inchudes Hogan Lovells Intemational LLP and Hogan Lavelts US LLP, with offices ir: Alicante Amsterdam Sattimore
Beijing Berlin Brussels Caracas Colorado Springs Denver Dubal Dusseidorf Frankiut Hambwyg Hanol Ho Chi Minh CRy Hong Kong Houston London
Los Angeles Madrid Miaml Milan Moscow Munich New York Nothem Virginia Parls Philadalphia Prague Rome San Francisce Shanghai Silicon Valley Singapore
Tokyo Ulaanbaatar Warsaw Washi glon DG A i Offices: Budapest Jakaria Jeddah Riyach Zagreb.

Tha word "partner” is used to describe a partner or mamber of Hogan Lovells intemational LLP, HoganLovelsUSLLPwmydmairaﬁ“lliatedetmhasoranyempluyeenr
consuftant with equivalent standing. Certain individuals, who are designated as pariners, but who are not members of Hogan Lovels intemnational LLP, do not hold
qualifications agquivalent to members. For more Information abowt Hogan Lovells, the partiers and their qualifications, see www_hogariovells.com.




06 December 2006 | Lord Drummond Young

Act: Sellar QC

The Lord Ordinary, having heard Counsel, on the motion of the Noter, Directs the
Noter that he is not obliged by Section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.31
of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 to summon a final meeting of the creditors
of Bank of Credit and Commerce International SA who dealt with its Scottish branch
and are creditors in this winding up; Grants authority for the issue of a Letter of
Request to the High Court of Justice in England and Wales, (Chancery Division,
Companies Court} under Section 426 of the Insolvency Act 1986 in the terms set out
in the appendix to this note; Dismisses heads (iv) and (v) of the note; Directs the
Noter to deliver to the liquidators appointed to the said bank by the said High Court
in England and Wales all his books, papers and records of its winding up by this
court; Orders that the Noter be removed from his office as liquidator of the said bank
with effect from the date upon which he complies with the direction regarding
delivery given supra; and Decerns.

CAJSERS\LMCMILLVAPPDATALOCALTEMPANETRIGHTWPRINTY 051.33:‘)1_1 Doc T




